## H.E. MR. DOAN VAN VIET

Member of the Ministry Party Committee, Deputy Minister of Culture, Sports and Tourism of Viet Nam

H.E. Mr. DOAN VAN VIET started as a member of Standing Committee of the Provincial Party Committee of Da Lat city



from August 2010 – February 2013. In March 2023, he was appointed as Deputy Chairman of Lam Dong Provincial People's Committee, then as Deputy Secretary of Provincial Party Committee and as Chairman of Lam Dong Provincial People's Committee in 2014 - 2016.

In July 2016 – October 2020, he also held a position of Head of National Assembly Delegation of Lam Dong province until March 2021. And in April 2021, he is a member of Ministry Party Committee, Deputy Minister of Culture, Sports and Tourism of Viet Nam.